

Kaiti Lenhart ***** FLAGLER COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

1769 E. Moody Boulevard, Building 2, Suite 101 * PO Box 901 * Bunnell, Florida 32110-0901 Phone (386) 313-4170 * Fax (386) 313-4171 * www.FlaglerElections.com

PRESS RELEASE: MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS TOMORROW, MARCH 7

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – March 6, 2017

For more information contact: Kaiti Lenhart, Supervisor of Elections Office: (386) 313-4170 Cell: (386) 225-1996 Email: <u>klenhart@flaglerelections.com</u>

"Are you election ready? Tomorrow is Election Day for Bunnell and Flagler Beach! Residents of each city will be voting for two City Commissioners on the ballot." - Kaiti Lenhart, Flagler County Supervisor of Elections

Bunnell, FL – Two city commissioners are up for election in both Flagler Beach and Bunnell. The election will be held on March 7, 2017. The cities have opted out of early voting.

MUNICIPAL ELECTION INFORMATION:

http://www.flaglerelections.com/Election-Info/2017-Municipal-Elections

CITY OF BUNNELL

Election Date: March 7, 2017

Polls open from 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Polling location: **Bunnell City Hall (Coquina City Hall)** Address: 201 S. Church Street, Bunnell Up for election: 2 City Commissioners

Sample ballot: 🔁 Bunnell Sample Ballot

CITY OF FLAGLER BEACH Election Date: March 7, 2017

Polls open from 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Polling location: **Flagler Beach City Commission Room** Address: 105 S. 2nd Street, Flagler Beach Up for election: 2 City Commissioners

Sample Ballot: 🔁 Flagler Beach Sample Ballot



